
EE
EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CCC
CCC
CCC

CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

C
C

CC
CC

CC
CC

CCC
CCC

CC
CC

C
C

CC
CC
CC
CC

CCC
CCC

CCCC
CCCC
CCCC
CCCC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CCC
CCCCC

CCCC
CCCC

CC
CC

CCC
CCC
CCC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC

CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC

CC
CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC
CCC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CCCC
CCCC
CCCC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC

C
C

CC
CC

CC
CC

C
C

C
C
C

C
C
C

CC
CC
CC

C
C
C

CC
CC

CC
CC

C
C

CC
CC
CC

CCC
CCC
CCC

CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC

CC

CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC

C
C

C
C

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

2400

2600

4000

360
0

400
0

34
00

5600

4200

3000

36
00

3200

4600

4200

3200 4800

480
0

4000

4000

48
00

2800

3400

3000

38
00

3400

3400

50003800

3800

300
0

420
0

3800

38
00

38
00

3600

3200

32
00

4000

32
00

2800

520
0

2400

28
00

2400

24
00

2400

340
0

2600

2000

2600

2400
2200

2200

3200

2400

2600

2600

46
00

3600

38
00

4600

2600

2600

5000

3400

3000

4400

3800

520
0

3600

5400

3400

3600

500
0

5000

52
00

4000

5200

400
0

3800

4000

4600

3200

3600

3800

540
0

3600

4200

5000

4600

4800

2800

2800

5000

50
00

5200

36
00

3400

4400

4400

4400

44
00

42
00

4200

4200

3600

4000

4400

40
00

4000

3400

4400

4400

4200

24
00

4400

3600

48
00

40
00

5000
3400

42
00

4600

4800

3600

4200

4600

4200

3400

4600

32
00

3000

38
00

4400

4600

4200

4200

48003600

3000

22
00

2600

3600

52
00

2600

2800

4600

44
00

44
00

48
00

4800

2800 3600

3400

4200

3800

3200

3800

3800

4200

4600

4600

3800

26
00

3000

42
00

4600

32
00

3600

3400

5400

4200

44
00

42
00

460
0

34
00

34
00

44
00

4400

480050
00

5200

48
00

440
0

42
00

46
00

3800

440
0

4800

4000

4600

48
00

28
00

3400

3200

4200

3400

32002600

2200

4000

40
00

3400

3000

3800

2200

2000

3400 3400

3400

2000

2600

36
00

3200

3800

3800

2400

2400 26
00

3600

3600

3200

2200
2400

4400

2400

3800
4800

4600

3200

3400

3400

4800
3800

36
00

4400

42
00

3200

22002200
2600

3000

2800

2600

4000

3400

2400 26
00 3600

3600 4000

28
00

3200

2200
2400 2400

2400
3400

2800

3200

2400

26
00

2600

20002200

2400

2800

2600

3000

3800

2400

24
00

54
00

480
0

2200

26
00

5000

3200

26
00

4400

4000

50
00

5200

2600

3400

5200

5000

3200

30
00

5400

3000

32
00

5400

5400

28
00

3000

4600

4400

4400

3400

4800

50
00

5200

2600

4600

3400

26
00

3000

300
0

380
0

3600

2400

26
00

400032
002800

5400

5000

4600

52
004600

42
0040
00

4600

4200

4200

2400

2800

50
00

480
0

2800

54
00

3400

34
00

30
00

3000

4400

4400

4200

5200

56003600

3600

3800

3200

2400

2600

3600

48
00

5000

50
00

46
00

4400

3200

5600

3200

4800

4200

4600

4400

4800

500
0

52
00

2600

26
00

2800 3600

3200

4000

3800

3400
3800

3200

H

H

H

H

H

HH
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H H

H

H H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HHH

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

HHH

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH
H

H

H

H

H

H

HH
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

HH
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H
H H

H
H

H H H
H

H H

H
H H

H
H

H
H

H
H H H

H
H

H H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H H

H H H
H

H H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HH

H
H

H

H

H

HH

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

HH

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

X

X

W

R

R

R

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

±

±

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

"

"

O

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã
ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã ã

ã

ã ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

k

¬

k

k

k

k

k

¬

k

¬

¬

k

k

k

k
k

k

k

k

¬

SUN

TR
AIL

34 2974

1199

1183

33

Ridg
e

32311182

L ost
3635

Huck leber ry

2875

29 28

River

Ranger Creek
Landing Strip 1196

27

BM
2650

1196

Faw
n

2884

G reenw ate r

3066

3406

Gravel
Pit

W hite R23

White

24

P I E R C E   C O

K I N G   C O

19

BM 2196

20

Gravel
Pit

Gravel
Pits

2108

K I N G

CO
CO

R iv er

R 
9 E

R 
10

 E

23 19

W

23

R 
10

 E

212024

T 19 N
T 18 N

M ile

L ig h tn in g C reek

R 
10

 E

4325Huckleberry
T 18 N
T 19 N

R 
9 E

F a lls

3276

N    A     T    I    O    N    A    L               F    O    R    E    S    T
Tw e n ty e ig h t M ile
L a ke

F a lls

4761

14

5661

1173

5781

119
8

119
7

1197
1198 16

1199.1

17
BM
2320C r

eek18

Sun Top
Lookout

13

1167

River

5271Sun Top

S n o q u e r a

15Shelter

3536

B ou n d a ry
C reek

32

4120

33

Tw en tye igh t

R iver

35 31

Ridge

R 
9 E

R 
10

 E

2095 4695

F or es t
L a k e

34

D a lles
L a k es

Fk

Foss

G r een w ater 21 22

35

26

D e ep

C reek

2583
C ree

k1174

26 25

Bu
ck

Cr
eek

4612

2638

1194

1199

Dry5590

Corral

30

R a n g er
C r

22

2416

20Sko
oku

m

C reek

Little
Ranger Peak

14

Tw e n ty e ig h t M ile
L a ke

3365

3126 White

Gravel
Pit M in neh a h a

1184

C reek

2

3827

3

5074

D  A  L  L  E  S

4

4973

56

Creek

12

C reek

BM 2166

THE DALLES

D ry

C reek

23

Rang er

1197

21

Footbridge

BM
24441183

1923
24

4745
W h ite

2541

P I E R C E

RIVER R 
9 E

33 BM
2640

G o atC ree
k

G o at C r

R 
9 E

1189

1183

1183

5585C reek

Creek

D oe

R 
10

 E

The Dalles

O liv er

C r

12 2291

H uck leber ry

7

1194

BM
2220

8 9 10 11

R  I  D  G  E

M    T        B    A    K    E    R            - S    N    O    Q    U    A    L    M    I    E

5687

11

C reek

1941

2504

2627

3848

282930

Water
Tanks

25

2436

26
26

121°37'30"

121°37'30"
47°07'30" 47°07'30"

121°30'00"

121°30'00"
47°00'00"47°00'00"

5207

5208

5209

5210

5211

5212

5213

5214

5215

5216

5217

5218

5208

5209

5210

5211

5212

5213

5214

5215

5216

5217

5218

5219

5220

5207000m N

5219000m N

605 606 607 608 609 610 612 613 614

606 607 608 609 610 611 612 613605000m E

611000m E

02'30"

05'00"

02'30"

05'00"

35'00" 32'30"

35'00" 32'30"

72

70
74

73

72

70

75

72

70

72

73

72

73

410

410

410

130

125

332

370

142

132

110

212

116

217

361

114
151

101

211

412

105

421

310

310

160

210

132

334

414

050

210

120

102

210

322

118

226

350

120

118

416

510

118

324

210

148

005

412

110

006

395

310

148

312

210

005

410

112

510

218

410

420

210

110

150

133

411

162

310

410

110

219

131

372

320

216

100

371
111

211

120

131

140

119

210

212

130

230

160

210

310 224

110

210

138

130

211

360

110

112

115

208

110

110

330

214

310

340

311

410

7230

7258

7258

7174

7138

7270

7290

7250

7250
7251

7174

7230

7305

7251

102

210

223

210

410

110

105

210

210

219

310

410

101

7160

7315

7150

7015

7174

7222

7148

7015

7222

7220

7305

7141

7160

7160

7315

7155

7172

7013

7020

7250

7170

7220

7315

7320

7140000

7250102

720
012

5

730
511

0

7146000

7300120

7305200

73052107305310

730
014

5

7020110

7250230
730

511
2

7160110

7160320

7.5 -M IN U T E  S E R IE S  (T O P O G R A P H IC )

SU N  TO P Q U AD R AN G LE
WA SH IN G T O N

SU N  TO P, WA

N ob le
K no b

S un rise

S un
Top

W h ite
R ive r P ar k

C le ar
W est P ea k

N orse
Pe ak

N agr om Le sterG reenw ater

Washington
×

Ù
GN

MN

1°3´
19 MILS

15°24´
274 MILS

UTM GRID AND 2019 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

FT

Grid Zone Designation
10T

U.S. National Grid
100,000 - m Square ID

This  is not a lega l docum ent. P ublic lands are  sub ject to cha nge and  leasing , a nd  m a y ha ve 
access restrictions.  N ot all  roa ds and  tra ils on  this m ap a re open  to m otor veh icle use.  
C heck with  appropriate o fficials  and  obtain  appropriate regulatory  m aps a nd  inform ation .  
Obtain  perm ission  before entering  priva te  lands.

This  m ap product uses  the  m ost current data available  in  the  U SD A  F orest Service cartogra phic 
da taba se .  M odifications, updates, and  corrections m a y be m a de at any tim e.  P rint q ua lity 
is determ ined  by  the output device  used  w hen  producing  a ha rdcopy product.

Non-Na tional F orest System  lands w ithin  the Na tional F orest as  of  
Inhold ings m ay exist  in  other N ationa l or State  reserva tions.

North  A m erican  D atum  of 19 83 (N A D  83). 
P roduced  by the U S D A  F orest S erv ice .
Projection  and  1,0 00-m eter t ics : U niversa l Transverse  M ercator,  zone  10.

1989Full R evis ion  o f Forest S ervice  la nds
Updates  to  Tra nsportation  
Updates  to  B oundaries

1989
1989

ADJOINING QUADRANGLES

1989.

U S D A is  an  equal opportunity provider,
 em ployer, and lender

U nited  S ta tes
D ep artm ent of 
A gricu lture

Forest 
Service

M O T O R  V E H IC L E  U S E  M A P  (M V U M )
The M V U M  is  a legal en forcea ble  docum ent tha t identifies the  roads, trails, a nd

area s w here  m otor veh icle  use  is  allow ed in  a F orest Service a dm inistrative  unit or
ra nger d istrict. M V U M s a re re issued each  year. It is  the  responsibility

of m otor veh icle  users to acqu ire  the  current M V U M .
M V U M s are  available  F R E E  at Forest Service  o ffices  and  at

ww w.fs.fed .us/recrea tion /program s/ohv/ohv_m aps.shtm l

This  product generated  and  dow nloaded  on  1/3 1/202 0

Sta te ......... ........ ......... ........ ......... ........ .

Na tional F orest, suitable
for passenger cars ........ ......... .....

C ounty....... ........ ......... ........ ......... ........

Na tional F orest, suitable for 
high  clearance  veh icles ....... ......... ........ .¼

j
¬

k°105
105

60

79
6

H IG H WAY S  A N D R O AD S
Interstate.. ......... ........ ......... ........ .........
U .S . .... ......... ........ ......... ........ ......... ......

¥
¦

5
101 R oad, U nspecified ......... ........ ......... .....

H ighwa y.... ......... ........ ......... ........ ........

Na tional F orest Trail... ......... ........ ........ 384

R oad, G ravel..... ......... ........ ......... ........
R oad , P aved.. ......... ........ ......... ........ ....

R oad , D irt ....... ........ ......... ........ ......... ..

R oad , C losed.. ......... ........ ......... ........ ....
Trail...... ......... ........ ......... ........ ......... ....

C heck with  local F orest Service un it  for current 
travel conditions and  restrictions

Gate; B arrier........ ......... ........ ......... ..... o J

Unim proved ....... ........ ......... ........ ........


